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Ministry of  Health,  Labour and Welfare Notif ication No.  608 

The Minis ter  of  Heal th ,  Labour  and Welfare  has  par t ia l ly revised the 

Specif ica t ions  and Standards  for  Food,  Food Addi t ives ,  Etc .  (Minist ry  of  Heal th  

and Welfare  Not i f ica t ion No.  370,  1959) ,  as  given below, based on the  provis ion  

of  Paragraph 1 ,  Art ic le  11 of  the  Food Sani tat ion Law.  

October  6 ,  2006 

Hakuo Yanagisawa 

Minis ter  of  Heal th ,  Labour  and Welfare  

I tem 6 (1)  in  Sect ion A General  Composi t ional  Standards  for Food ,  Par t  I  

Food  has  been revised as  fo l lows:    

The “f lonicamid” sect ion has  been added af ter  the  “prothiofos”  sect ion.  

Flonicamid Pota to  0 .3  ppm 

 

Watercress  

Other  cruciferous  vegetables  

Chicory 

Endive  

Shungiku 

Let tuce  (Cos  le t tuce ,  Leaf  le t tuce)  

Other  composi te  vegetables  

Pars ley 

Celery  

Other  umbel l i ferous  vegetables  

Tomato  

Pimento (Sweet  pepper)  

Eggplant  

Other  solanaceous  vegetables  

Cucumber  ( including gherkin)  

Pumpkin ( including squash)  

O r i e n t a l  p i c k l i n g  me l o n  ( v e g e t a b l e )

Water  melon 

Melons  

Makuwauri  melon 

Other  cucurbi taceous  vegetables  

Spinach 

4  ppm 

4 ppm 

4 ppm 

4 ppm 

4 ppm 

4 ppm 

4 ppm 

4 ppm 

4 ppm 

4 ppm 

0.4  ppm 

0.4  ppm 

3 ppm 

0.4  ppm 

1 ppm 

0.4  ppm 

0.4  ppm 

0.4  ppm 

2 ppm 

0.4  ppm 

0.4  ppm 

9 ppm 
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Other  vegetables  

Apple  

Japanese  pear  

Pear  

Quince  

Loquat  

Peach 

Nectar ine  

Apricot  

Japanese  plum ( including prunes)  

Mume plum 

Cherry  

St rawberry  

Other  f rui ts  

Cot ton seeds  

Tea 

Cat t le ,  muscle  

Sheep,  muscle  

Horse ,  muscle  

Goat ,  muscle  

Cat t le ,  fa t  

Sheep,  fa t  

Horse ,  fa t  

Goat ,  fa t  

Cat t le ,  l iver  

Sheep,  l iver  

Horse ,  l iver  

Goat ,  l iver  

Cat t le ,  k idney 

Sheep,  k idney 

Horse ,  k idney 

Goat ,  k idney 

Cat t le ,  edible  offa l  

Sheep,  edible  offa l  

Horse ,  edible  offa l  

Goat ,  edible  offa l  

Milk  

4  ppm 

1 ppm 

0.5  ppm 

0.5  ppm 

0.2  ppm 

0.2  ppm 

0.7  ppm 

0.6  ppm 

0.6  ppm 

0.6  ppm 

2 ppm 

0.6  ppm 

2 ppm 

0.4  ppm 

0.5  ppm 

40 ppm 

0.05 ppm 

0.05 ppm 

0.05 ppm 

0.05 ppm 

0.02 ppm 

0.02 ppm 

0.02 ppm 

0.02 ppm 

0.08 ppm 

0.08 ppm 

0.08 ppm 

0.08 ppm 

0.08 ppm 

0.08 ppm 

0.08 ppm 

0.08 ppm 

0.08 ppm 

0.08 ppm 

0.08 ppm 

0.08 ppm 

0.02 ppm 
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Chicken,  muscle  

Other  poul t ry,  muscle  

Chicken,  fa t  

Other  poul t ry,  fa t  

Chicken,  l iver  

Other  poul t ry,  l iver  

Chicken,  k idney 

Other  poul t ry,  k idney 

Chicken,  edible  offa l  

Other  poul t ry,  edible  offa l  

Chicken,  eggs  

Other  poul t ry,  eggs  

Tomato puree  ( l imi ted to  products  

that  meets  the  JAS for  processed 

tomato products)  

Tomato pas te  ( l imi ted  to  products  

that  meets  the  JAS for  processed 

tomato products)  

0 .02 ppm 

0.02 ppm 

0.02 ppm 

0.02 ppm 

0.02 ppm 

0.02 ppm  

0 .02 ppm 

0.02 ppm 

0.02 ppm 

0.02 ppm 

0.03 ppm 

0.03 ppm 

0.5  ppm 

 

 

2  ppm 

 


